FILED APR 23, 2015

DOCUMENT NO. 02272-15 Florida Public Service Commission 4/16/2015
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK Commission Conference 1
1 BEFORE THE

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION FOR EXPANSION OF DOCKET NO. 130209-SU
CERTIFICATE (CIAC)

(NEW WASTEWATER LINE EXTENSION

CHARGE) BY NORTH PENINSULA

UTILITIES CORP.

/

PROCEEDINGS: COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA
ITEM NO. 7

COMMISSIONERS

PARTICIPATING: CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISE
COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN
COMMISSIONER JIMMY PATRONIS

DATE: Thursday, April 16, 2015

PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center
Room 148
4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida

REPORTED BY: Andrea Komaridis

Court Reporter and
Notary Public in and for
the State of Florida at Large

PREMIER REPORTING
114 W. 5TH AVENUE
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
(850) 894-0828

Premier Reporting Reported by: Andrea Komaridis


FPSC Commission Clerk
FILED APR 23, 2015
DOCUMENT NO. 02272-15
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK


Florida Public Service Commission 4/16/2015
Commission Conference 2

1 PROCEEDTINGS
2 THE CHAIRMAN: Item No. 7 is deferred.

3 (Agenda item concluded.)

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

Premier Reporting Reported by: Andrea Komaridis



Florida Public Service Commission 4/16/2015
Commission Conference 3

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
STATE OF FLORIDA )
COUNTY OF LEON )

I, ANDREA KOMARIDIS, Court Reporter, do hereby
certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the
time and place herein stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I
stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the
same has been transcribed under my direct supervision;
and that this transcript constitutes a true
transcription of my notes of said proceedings.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor
am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'
attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I
financially interested in the action.

DATED THIS 23rd day of April, 2015.

ANDREA KOMARIDIS

NOTARY PUBLIC

COMMISSION #EE866180
EXPIRES FEBRUARY 09, 2017

Premier Reporting Reported by: Andrea Komaridis





