1		BEFORE THE	
2	FLORIDA	PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
3			
4			
4			
5	In the Matter of:		
6	APPLICATION FOR EXPANSION OF DOCKET NO. 130209-SU CERTIFICATE (CIAC)		
7	(NEW WASTEWATER LINE EXTENSION		
8	CHARGE) BY NORTH PETUTILITIES CORP.	NINSULA	
9		/	
10			
11			
	PROCEEDINGS:	COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA	
12		ITEM NO. 7	
13	COMMISSIONERS PARTICIPATING:	CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM	
14		COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISÉ	
15		COMMISSIONER JULIE I. BROWN	
16		COMMISSIONER JIMMY PATRONIS	
17	DATE:	Thursday, April 16, 2015	
18	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center Room 148	
		4075 Esplanade Way	
19		Tallahassee, Florida	
20	REPORTED BY:	Andrea Komaridis Court Reporter and	
21		Notary Public in and for	
22		the State of Florida at Large	
23		PREMIER REPORTING	
24		114 W. 5TH AVENUE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA	
	1.	(850) 894-0828	
25			

2 THE CHAIRMAN: Item No. 7 is deferred. 3 (Agenda item concluded.) 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
7 8 9 10 11 12 13
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
9 10 11 12 13 14
10 11 12 13 14
11 12 13 14
12 13 14
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

1	CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER	
2	STATE OF FLORIDA)	
3	COUNTY OF LEON)	
4	I, ANDREA KOMARIDIS, Court Reporter, do hereby	
5	certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the	
6	time and place herein stated.	
7	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that I	
8	stenographically reported the said proceedings; that the	
9	same has been transcribed under my direct supervision;	
10	and that this transcript constitutes a true	
11	transcription of my notes of said proceedings.	
12	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,	
13	employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor	
14	am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'	
15	attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I	
16	financially interested in the action.	
17	DATED THIS 23rd day of April, 2015.	
18		
19	()/ ()	
20	Mulie	
21		
22	ANDREA KOMARIDIS NOTARY PUBLIC	
23	COMMISSION #EE866180 EXPIRES FEBRUARY 09, 2017	
24	ENTINES PEDROARI 09, 2017	
25		